187D2WWEL01E
Motion control valves
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
VODL/N1116 (38-12) - VODL/R1116 (38-12)
Nominal flow 60 l/min (15.9 US gpm)
Max. pressure
Aluminium body = 210 bar (3050 psi)
Steel body = 350 bar (5100 psi)

5 3ML1133201 For range 180-350 bar (2610-5075 psi)
2 Setting type
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
G - Screw setting
Z 4COP120420 Antitampering cap
Counterbalance valves
192 D2WWEL01E
Motion control valves
VODL/R1116 complete valves
Relief compensated (R) configuration with SAE8 thread
Pilot ratio 1:4
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8/G3.p4/ac CODE: 1554422200
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 50-210 bar (725-3050 psi),
std setting 150 bar (2175 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1554422201
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 150-350 bar (2175-5075 psi),
std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8/G5.p4 CODE: 1554421200
DESCRIPTION: aluminium body configuration range 150-350 bar
(2175-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Pilot ratio 1:8
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8/G5.p8/ac CODE: 1554422204
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 180-350 bar (2610-5075 psi),
std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Zero differential pilot ratio
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8/G3.p0/ac CODE: 1554422206
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 5-210 bar (72.5-3050 psi), std setting
150 bar (2175 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8/G5.p0/ac CODE: 1554422207
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 50-350 bar (725-5075 psi), std setting
280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Relief compensated (R) configuration with SAE8 thread and F1 flange
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8F1/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1555022200
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range 150-350 bar
(2175-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8F1/G5.p8/ac CODE: 1555022201
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:8, range 180-350 bar
(2610-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8F1/G5.p0/ac CODE: 1555022202
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, zero differential pilot ratio, range 50-350 bar
(725-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Relief compensated (R) configuration with SAE8 thread and F2 flange
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8F2/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1555022203
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range 150-350 bar
(2175-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4  060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8F2/G5.p8/ac CODE: 1555022204
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:8, range 180-350 bar
(2610-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/S8F2/G5.p0/ac CODE: 1555022205
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, zero differential pilot ratio, range 50-350 bar
(725-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Ordering codes and description composition  ______________________________________________________
VODL/R1116 complete valves
Relief compensated (R) configuration with G3/8 thread
Pilot ratio 1:4
TYPE: VODL/R1116/38/G3.p4/ac CODE: 1554422101
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 50-210 bar (725-3050 psi), std setting
150 bar (2175 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/38/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1554422100
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, range 150-350 bar (2175-5075 psi), std
setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)

5 3ML1133201 For range 180-350 bar (2610-5075 psi)
2 Setting type
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
G - Screw setting
Z 4COP130200 Antitampering cap
VODL/R1116 complete valves
Relief compensated (R) configuration with G1/2 thread
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1554432101
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range 150-350 bar
(2175-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12/G5.p8/ac CODE: 1554432100
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:8, range 180-350 bar
(2610-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12/G5.p0/ac CODE: 1554432102
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, zero differential pilot ratio. Range 50-350 bar
(725-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12/G5.p4 CODE: 1554431100
DESCRIPTION: Aluminium body, range 150-350 bar
(2175-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Relief compensated (R) configuration with G1/2 thread and F1 flange
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12F1/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1555032103
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range 150-350 bar
(2175-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12F1/G5.p8/ac CODE: 1555032104
DESCRIPTION: pilot ratio 1:8, range 180-350 bar
(2610-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12F1/G5.p0/ac CODE: 1555032105
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, zero differential pilot ratio, range 50-350 bar
(725-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Relief compensated (R) configuration with G1/2 thread and F2 flange
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12F2/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1555032100
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range 150-350 bar
(2175-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12F2/G5.p8/ac CODE: 1555032101
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:8, range 180-350 bar
(2610-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/R1116/12F2/G5.p0/ac CODE: 1555032102
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, zero differential pilot ratio, range 50-350 bar
(725-5075 psi), std setting 280 bar (4060 psi) 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
For other configurations please contact our Sales Dpt.
Counterbalance valves
194 D2WWEL01E
Motion control valves
VODL/(N-R) 1116 (38-12) pressure drop vs. flow
from D1->U1 and U1->D1 (D2->U2 and U2->D2)
VODL/N1116 - VODL/R1116
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
10 20 30 40 50 60 700
0
24